

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 20535 Version: 0 Name: CARES Act Food insecurity

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 10/15/2020 In control: County Legislature

On agenda: 10/19/2020 Final action: 10/19/2020

Title: A RESOLUTION to provide funds to outside agencies to ensure food insecurity is minimized in the

wake of the full economic impact of the COVID-19 outbreak and authorizing the County Executive to execute cooperative agreements with certain agencies, at an aggregate cost to the County not to

exceed \$543,700.00.

**Sponsors:** Theresa Cass Galvin

Indexes: COVID-19, FOOD SERVICES, OUTSIDE AGENCIES

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 20535bu.pdf, 2. 20535adopt.pdf, 3. 20535 Morningstar Development.pdf, 4. 20535 Kingsway

Lighthouse Ministries.pdf, 5. 20535 Total Man Community Dev. Agmt.pdf, 6. 20535 Coldwater Food insecurity.pdf, 7. 20535 Westside CAN.pdf, 8. 20535 Mattie Rhodes Center.pdf, 9. 20535 TAGS Cares Act.pdf, 10. 20535 Metro Lutheran CARES Act.pdf, 11. 20535 Macedonia Baptist Church CARES Act.pdf, 12. 20535 Sisters in Christ CARES Act.pdf, 13. 20535 Raytown Emergency Assistance Program.pdf, 14. 20535 Education First.pdf, 15. 20535 Lykins Neighborhood Association.pdf, 16.

20535 Calvary Community Outreach Network.pdf, 17. 20535 KC Baptist Temple of KCMO

Graceway.pdf, 18. 20535 River Church Family of Raytown.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/19/2020	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass